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Project Websites: 

- Official Project Website: http://www.temp-eumed.eu/ 
- EUMED Gateway Website: http://www.eumed-gateway.eu 

 

Project Contacts:  

Name Surname Partner Phone email 

Helder Rosendo CITEVE +351252300300 hrosendo@citeve.pt 
Francisco Guimarães CITEVE +351252300300 fguimaraes@citeve.pt 
Maher Haggui  CETTEX +21671381133 maher.haggui@cettex.com.tn 
Amel Gomri APII +21671782376 gomri.amel@gmail.com 

Ana Paula Dinis ATP +351252303030 ana.paula.dinis@atp.pt 
Anilkumar Dave TVTEC +3904221742100 a.dave@tvtecnologia.it 
Enrico Venturini NTTT +390574634040 enrico.venturini@tecnotex.it 
Marco Battistella TVTEC +3904221742100 m.battistella@tvtecnologia.it 
Marco Galanti TVTEC +3904221742100 m.galanti@tvtecnologia.it 
Paulo Vaz ATP +351252303030 paulo.vaz@atp.pt 
Slim Jamoussi CETTEX +21671381133 slim.jamoussi@cettex.com.tn 

 

Abstract:  

The TEMP project was a capacity building project, towards the strengthen of the 

technical and scientific competence within the EUROMED region in the field of textile 

technology related topics. The project main goal is to enhance the S&T cooperation in 

the Textile & Clothing field between Portugal, Italy and Tunisia by reinforcing strategic 

partnerships in this 3 research entities and 3 Innovation Promotion Associations, 

namely: CITEVE - Technological Centre for the Textile and Clothing Industry of Portugal 

(Coordinator); Centre Tecnique du Textile (CETTEX); Treviso Tecnologia (TVTEC); Next 

Technology Tecnotessile Societa Nazionale di Ricerca r.l. (NEXT TECNOTESSILE); The 

Portuguese Textile Association (ATP) and the Tunisian Innovation and Industry 

Promotional Agency (APII).  
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